

N

SLP(C)No. 8202 OF 2003

ITEM No. 10
A/N MATTER

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8202/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in MFA 294/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MADHAVAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.T. ABRAHAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let a counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps to serve respondent No. 1.

[Alka Dudeja] [Suraj Parkash]
Court Master Court Master