

ê

SLP(C)No. 8202 OF 2003

ITEM No.47

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8202/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in MFA 294/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MADHAVAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

C.T. ABRAHAM & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed to take steps for service on the unserved respondent No . 1 and also to file rejoinder affidavit.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER