

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION

XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in MFA No. 294/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MADHAVAN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

C.T. ABRAHAM & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

No.2

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent No.1  
to file his counter affidavit.

In the meantime, petitioner, if he so chooses, may  
file the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed  
by respondent No.2.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master