

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8202/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2002 in MFA No.294/1994
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MADHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.T. ABRAHAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anita Shenoy,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.R. Midha,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ed counsel
Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learn
ions as to
appearing on behalf of the petitioner to enable her to seek instruct
e, was
why the name of respondent No.1, who was the driver of the vehicl
deleted.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER